TOP \$40.00 137

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Toys Immobiliare S.r.l.		12/07/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fashion Box S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Marcoai 1, Asolo	
City:	Frazione Casella (Treviso)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1377294	RETOUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,rpierce@jhip.com,jholman@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: John Clarke Holman
Address Line 1: Jacobson Holman PLLC

Address Line 2: 400 7th St., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T03969

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0171

900102473

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Clarke Holman
Signature:	/John Clarke Holman/
Date:	03/25/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=retour assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0172

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas TOYS IMMOBILIARE S.R.L., an Italian limited liability company located at Via E. Reginato 57, Treviso, Italy is owner of Trademark Registration No. 1,377,294 RETOUR and Design; and

Whereas FASHION BOX S.P.A. an Italian joint stock company located at Via Marcoai 1, Asolo, Frazione Casella (Treviso), Italy, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration resulting therefrom;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TOYS IMMOBILIARE S.R.L. does hereby assign unto FASHION BOX S.P.A. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and the registration resulting therefrom.

TOYS IMMOBILIARE S.R.L.

By:
Name: Enrico Franchina
Title: President
Date: 7 A. 1. 7000